## apogee

## Apogee Enterprises Announces Virtual Webcast of Upcoming Investor Day

## October 27, 2021

MINNEAPOLIS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 27, 2021-- **Apogee Enterprises, Inc. (Nasdaq: APOG)** announced that it will provide a virtual webcast of its upcoming investor day presentation, which is scheduled for Tuesday, November 30, 2021. Ty Silberhorn, Apogee's Chief Executive Officer, and other members of the company's management team will discuss the company's strategy and goals to deliver long-term profitable growth.

The company will webcast its investor day presentation on November 30, 2021, beginning at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Time. The event should conclude at approximately 11:30 a.m. Eastern Time. Attendees are encouraged to pre-register for the webcast by following this <u>link</u> and completing the registration form. A link to the live webcast and related materials will also be available in the investor relations section of Apogee's website, <u>https://www.apog.com</u> /investor-relations. A replay will be available shortly after the conclusion of the event.

## About Apogee Enterprises, Inc.

Apogee Enterprises, Inc. (Nasdaq: APOG) delivers distinctive solutions for enclosing commercial buildings and framing art. Headquartered in Minneapolis, MN, we are a leader in architectural products and services, providing architectural glass, aluminum framing systems and installation services for buildings, as well as value-added glass and acrylic for custom picture framing and displays. For more information, visit <u>www.apog.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20211027006098/en/

Jeff Huebschen Vice President, Investor Relations & Communications 952.487.7538 ir@apog.com

Source: Apogee Enterprises, Inc.